!              WARNING
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN
OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide
product and/or system options for further investigation by users h aving technical expertise.  It is important that you analyze all
aspects of your application including consequences of any failure, and review the information concerning the product or system
in the current product catalog.  Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or systems, the
user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the final selection of the products and systems and

Catalog 0900P-4
Ordering Information
Order Key
Stroke length, mm
E.g. 0025 = 25 mm
For standard stroke length
and max length see table
below.
P1A – S          016           M	                                  S	   –	 0025
	 Cylinder Type / Function
M			   Double-acting, adjustable cushioning.
			   Ø16-25 mm. Not for sealing material
			   type F and L
D			   Double-acting, bumpers, Ø10 - Ø25
F			   Double-acting, adjustable cushioning,
			   double rod, Ø16-25 mm. Not for
			   sealing material type F and L.
K			   Double-acting, bumpers, double rod,
			   Ø10 - Ø25
H			   Double-acting, adjustable cushioning,
			   double rod (hollow), Ø20-25 mm,
			   max. stroke 125 mm. Not for sealing
			   material type F and L.
P			   Double-acting, bumpers, double rod
			   (hollow), Ø20-25 mm, max. stroke
			   125 mm
S			   Single-acting, bumpers, spring return
			   for retract stroke, Ø10-25 mm
T			   Single-acting, bumpers, spring extend
			   for advance stroke, Ø16-25 mm
	 Sealing material
S		  Standard
		  -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F)
		  Magnetic piston
F		  High temperature:
		  Ø10, 12 and 16 mm
		  -10°C to +120°C (14°F to 248°F)
		  Ø20 and 25 mm
		  -10°C to +150°C. (14°F to 302°F)
		  Non magnetic piston
L		  Low temperature
		  -40°C to +60°C (-40°F to +140°F)
		  Non magnetic piston
N		  No PTFE or copper
		  Standard seals
		  -20°C to +60°C (-4°F to +140°F)
		  Magnetic piston
V		  External seals of fluorinated rubber
		  -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F)
		  Magnetic piston
Cylinder Bore
010	 10mm
012	 12mm
016	 16mm
020	 20mm
025	 25mm
Stroke Lengths
Cylinder
Model
Bore
Size
Stroke Length (l = standard, l = non-standard, blank = N/A)
10 15 20 25* 30 40 50* 80* 100* 125* 160* 200* 250* 320* 400* 500*
Double acting with fixed end-cushioning:
P1A-S 010 D 10 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
P1A-S 012 D 12 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
P1A-S 016 D 16 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
P1A-S 020 D 20 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
P1A-S 025 D 25 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
Double acting with adjustable end-cushioning:
P1A-S 016 M 16 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
P1A-S 020 M 20 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
P1A-S 025 M 25 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l